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Chuck size 10”

Chuck size 8” Ø51 mm Ø100 mm
400 mm TCS-2000II

600 mm TCS-2000LII

Ø64 mm

Ø74 mm

Ø120 mm

Ø130 mm

400 mm

600 mm

TCS-2500II

TCS-2500LII

Bar capacity Spindle diameter Z axis travel Turning
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‧The machine structure is optimized by Finite element analysis, ensuring 

high dynamic rigidity and stability.

‧Highly efficient turning ability.

‧With the servo driven turret, it saves time in tool changing and also benefits 

to the idle time.

‧Highly performance/cost ratio.
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Machining capacity

Turning  Material：S45C

Material removal rate

Cutting depth

Spindle speed

Feedrate

Cutting speed

O.D. turning

330 cm3/min

5 mm

763 rpm

0.5 mm/rev

120 m/min

Material removal rate

Cutting depth

Spindle speed

Feedrate

Cutting speed

I.D. turning

270 cm3/min

5 mm

637 rpm

0.5 mm/rev

120 m/min

Cutting width

Spindle speed

Feedrate

Cutting speed

Grooving

8 mm

637 rpm

0.1 mm/rev

120 m/min

Basic structure

Max. turning diameterMax. turning diameter

Max. turning lenghtMax. turning lenght

Turret

Servo turret

Servo turret

12/8(Opt.)

0.2 sec

0.6 sec

Stations

Indexing time(adjacent tool)

Indexing time(opposited tool)

Model

Max. swing diameter

Max. swing diameter over saddle

Max. turning diameter

Max. turning length

2000 2000L 2500 2500L

520

TCS-II

320

300 (12V)
330 (8V)

300 (12V)
330 (8V)

400 600 400 600

Unit：mm
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Basic structure

Tailstock
275/500(L)II mm

100 mm

TCS-2000LII：MT4

TCS-2500(L)II：MT5

TCS-2000LII：500 kgf

TCS-2500(L)II：700 kgf

275/500(L)II mm 100 mm275/500(L)II mm 100 mm

Manual travel

Quill travel

Center taper

Max. thrust

X axis saddle
For the best structure design, the machine structure is optimized by finite element analysis for ensuring high rigidity 
and dynamic stability in high speed machining.

50%

Rigid
ity improved

Operation

350mm

10
83

m
m

TCS-II:570mm
TCS-LII:670mm
TCS-II:570mm
TCS-LII:670mm

TCS-II:570mm
TCS-LII:670mm
TCS-II:570mm
TCS-LII:670mm

Wide operating space to the tailstock.

Widely working area Tailstock

Additional storage box under
operation panel
The additional storage box under operation panel offers 
a space to put tools, measuring gauges, and etc.

Accessibility
The access to spindle or turret is short and 
comfortable to operator.

Wide door opening makes machine operation and 
maintenance more convenient.
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Peripheral accessories

Steel Cast iron Aluminum/ Non-ferrous metal

Long/Curl chips

○

X

X

Powder chips

X

○

○

Short chips

X

○

○

Short chips

X

○

○

Long/Curl chips

○

X

X

Short chips

X

○

X

Powder chips

X

○

X

Definition:
• Short chips: Chips shorter than 60 mm or ball type chips smaller than Ø40 mm.
• Curl long chips: Chips’ length is longer than short ones.

Coolant tank capacity
95 L (80% full)

Specification

Hinge type

Scraper type

Magnetic scraper type

Chip conveyor
Consideration of different materials and chips, 
the customers should choose the suitable 
chip conveyor for their needs. Tongtai 
provides different types of chip conveyors to 
the customer. We ensure all of our customers 
can get the best suitable one for the machine.

○ : Suitable   X : Non-suitable

Disc type oil skimmer
(opt.)

Oil-mist collector
(opt.)

Manual tool presetter
(opt.)

12V servo turret 8V servo turret

370 35 150

45

Ø210

Ø32

51

370

Ø
20

4

Ø20
0

Ø545 170st
76

18
5

45

14
0

17
0s

t

20

Ø300

30

37
0

5

8

Ø
20

0

45

Ø255

Ø
26

5

300

Ø500

35 165
170st

350

Ø260

45
350

170st
15

5
155

Ø330

27

51

Unit : mm

Tool interference/Working area

12V servo turret

37
035

15
0

17
0

20

39.5

545 (745)

103

85

11.5
400 (600)

604.5 (804.5)

37
0

14
0

17
0

30
39.5

545 (745)

103

45

85

11.5
400 (600)

TCS-2000II/2500II TCS-2000LII/2500LII

Unit : mm

8V servo turret

35
0

35

17
0

16
5

5

39.5

545 (745)

103

85

11.5

400 (600)

35
0

400 (600)

604.5 (804.5)

17
0

15

39.5

545 (745)

103 45

85

11.5

15
5
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Spindle speed (rpm)

βiIP 22/8000 

5

10

15

20

50

150

250

350

5000 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500

500 667

286 N m 15 min S3 25%

210 N m 60  min.
S3 40%

15 kW 15 min, S3 25%

11kW Cont.

23.2 N m
17 N m

8.5 kW
6.2 kW

Continuous op. zone

60 min. S3 40%
157 N m Cont.

47.7 N m

Output [kW] Torque [N m]

35 N m

12.5 kW

9.2 kW

Spindle speed (rpm)

43Nm
31.5Nm

13.5kW

0

15 kW 15 min, S3 25%

11 kW Cont.

19 N m
14 N m

9 kW

6.6 kW

βiIP 22/8000 

5

10

15

20

625 833

1500 2250 3000 3750 4500

50

100

150

200

250
229 N m 15 min S3 25%

750

Continuous op. zone

60 min. S3 40%

168 N m 60 min.
S3 40%

126 N m Cont.

Output [kW] Torque [N m]

9.9kW

Spindle output and torque chart

TCS-2000II
Spindle bearing dia. Ø100 mm
Pulley ratio 1:1.2

TCS-2500II
Spindle bearing dia. Ø120/Ø130 mm
Pulley ratio 1:1.5

Standard/Optional accessories

Chuck

Turret

Chip conveyor

Coolant & air blow

Automation equipment

Tool holder(Servo turret)

Others

Tailstock

Standard

2

4

8

one each size

one each size

Optional

3 Jaws through hole chuck

Collet type through hole chuck

12V servo turret

8V servo turret

Hinge type

Scraper type

Magnetic scraper type

Coolant through spindle

Air blow through spindle

Coolant on spindle side

Air blow on spindle side

Bar feeder

Part catcher

Part conveyor

Automatic door

Face turning tool holder

I.D. tool holder

Tool adapter block

Sleeve of I.D. tool Ø8, Ø10, Ø12, Ø16, Ø20, Ø2

Sleeve of drilling tool MT1, MT2, MT3

Oil skimmer

Oil-mist collector

Air conditioner for electrical cabinet

Manual tool presetter

Air gun

Coolant gun

Chips tank

Hydraulic tailstock

Quill 
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Weight of parts

Max. clamping size

3.0kg x 2

Ø120 x 100mm

160m/min

120m/min

0.5sec/90

Capacity

X axis rapid traverse

Y axis rapid traverse

Rotation axis

Weight of parts

Max. clamping size

3.0kg x 2

Ø120 x 100mm

30m/min

Capacity

Rapid traverse of
robot arm

Automation solution

Solution 1 : Gantry type robot arm Control system with dialog interface

Modularized part feeder

Solution 2 : Multi-axis robot arm

Workpiece turnover unit Clamping system Workpiece change

Solution 3 : Bar feeder

‧Bar feeder can work with part catcher.The solution is simple and easy to operate, repair and maintain.
‧Part conveyor is avaliable.

Pallet stacking type
(Suitable to Solution 1)

Conveyor type
(Suitable to Solution 1)

‧Simple structure and easy to equip, operate, maintain.
‧Various choices of modular parts stockers.

The robot arm is driven by servo motor and can do 
three-axis motions. With the servo motor, the 
programmable robot arm can process rapid feeding 
and adjust its motion and positioning points by the 
workpiece shapes.

◎Chucked dimeter of OP1 and OP2 must be the same.

Slant plate type
(Suitable to Solution 2)

Plate type
(Suitable to Solution 1 & 2)

X axis

Rotation axis Y
 axis

‧The alarm message will be shown when issues occur to assist 
trouble shooting.
‧There is error proofing function to avoid incorrect operation.
‧The standard is 5.7” monochrome LCD, and 6.5” color TFT-LCD is 

the option.
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Unit : mm

Tooling/Machine dimensions Machine dimensions/Specification

TCS-2000(L)II、TCS-2500(L)II
Tool system (8/12 index)

O.D tool
Ø25

Tool adapter block
Ø25

O.D. tool
Ø25

Tool adapter block
Ø25

Face turning tool holder
Ø25

I.D. tool
Ø40

O.D turning tool holder
Ø40

I.D. tool
less than Ø40

Tool sleeve
Ø8,Ø10,Ø12,
Ø16,Ø20,Ø25

Drill Drill sleeve
MT1,MT2,MT3

Machine with side disposal chip conveyor  

Unit：mm

(TCS-2500II series ONLY)
150 2,240(LII:2,380)

2,550
1,570

2,
19

0
1,

79
5

980

◎Specifications May Be Changed Without Prior Notice

Specification
Item

Turning 

capacity

Spindle

Turret

Travel

Feed

Tailstock

(Opt.)

Hydraulic 

unit

Motor

Dimension

Controller

Specification

Max. swing diameter

Max. swing diameter over saddle

Max. turning diameter

Max. turning length

Spindle nose

Spindle speed

Chuck O.D.

Through-spindle hole diameter

Bar capacity

Spindle bearing diameter

Min. CS axis indexing increment

Tool Capacity

O.D. tool holder

I.D. tool holder

X/Z/B axis travel

X/Z/B axis rapid traverse

Cutting feedrate

Tailstock/Quill travel

Center taper

Driving system

Hydraulic tank capacity

Hydraulic motor

Spindle motor 

X/Z axis servo motor 

w/o chip conveyor

With side disposal chip conveyor

With rear disposal chip conveyor

Weight

Unit

mm

mm

mm

mm

rpm

inch

mm

mm

mm

deg

pc

mm

mm

mm

m/min

mm/min

mm

L

kW

kW

kW

mm

mm

mm

kg

Machine with side disposal chip conveyor 

Unit：mm

(TCS-2500II series ONLY)
150 3,230(LII:3,370)

2,240(LII:2,380) 990

2,
19

0
1,

79
5

1,950
1,570 380

TCS-2000II

3,300

Ø520

Ø320

Ø300 (Ø320)

-

12 (8)

25x25

Ø32 (Ø40)

30/30/-

0-5000

manual

30

1.5

15/11

1.8/1.8

Fanuc 0i-TF

TCS-2000LII

600

170/600/-

500/100

3,900

400

170/400/-

275/100

4,500 (3,000)

8"

Ø62

Ø51

Ø100

2,380×1,950×2,190

3,370×1,950×2,190

2,380×2,550×2,190

2,500 (3,500)

10"

Ø76 (Ø86)

Ø64 (Ø74)

Ø120 (Ø130)

MT5

TCS-2500II

400

170/400/-

275/100

2,390x1,950x2,190

3,380x1,950x2,190

2,390x2,550x2,190

3,400 (3,500)

TCS-2500LII

600

170/600/-

500/100

2,530x1,950x2,190

3,520x1,950x2,190

2,530x2,550x2,190

4,000 (4,100)

A2-6

MT4


